

PERSATUAN PENDUDUK TAMAN PUCHONG HARTAMAS, FASA 1

(PUCHONG HARTAMAS RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION) Registration No. 1181-07-SEL No. 2A Jalan PH2/3, Taman Puchong Hartamas, 47100 Puchong, Selangor Tel: +6012 5067818 • Fax: +603-89480236 • Email: <u>info@puchonghartamas.com</u>

27th February 2011

Dear Member,

RE: PHRA Annual General Meeting, 27th March 2011, 10.00 AM

Please be informed that the **5th Annual General Meeting** of the Puchong Hartamas Residents Association (PHRA) will be held on Sunday, 27th March 2011 at 10.00 AM in the playground. All Members are advised to attend to ensure a strong quorum and to vote on major issues affecting Puchong Hartamas. Residents intending to become PHRA members are also welcome to register on the day.

1. The past year was a successful year for PHRA as we overcame the major issue of being de-registered by the ROS. This would not have been possible without Resident's overwhelming support. We also managed to get the Gazebo built in the playground thank to our MPSJ Councilor for Zone 17, Stephen Chin.

2. The 5th AGM is timely and opportune to consolidate the successes of 2010 and move forward more effectively to make Puchong Hartamas a truly great place to live. To achieve that, key positions in the PHRA committee need to be filled and relevant amendments need to be made to the Association constitution. Details of proposed changes will be contained in the AGM agenda which will be circulated no less than 14 days before the 27th of March 2011.

3. The current composition of the PHRA is as follows:

Chairman:	N. Ramesh
Vice Chairman:	Yeak Nai Siew
Secretary:	Apryl Loo
Asst Secretary:	Cheah Keat Swee
Treasurer:	Lim Hok Ming
Road Reps:	Ancelyn Chai, Navin Kanaswaraan, Neville Ng, Ong Kay Wei, Cheok Sing, Trisha Ding, Huan Jin Kooi, Angela Tan, Ho Chee Mun, Adam Yee, Brian Chai, Lawrence Lai, Peter Fang, Wan Mohd Najdan, Alex Pong, Sunny Tan
Resigned:	Edmund Tan, Vince Hoh

4. The PHRA Financial Statement as at 31st December 2010 is appended for your perusal. Please do not hesitate to contact the committees members if you have any query.

5. Lunch will be served at 12.30pm.

We look forward to seeing you.

Yours sincerely,

Apry Loo PHRA Secretary

http://www.puchonghartamas.com/